FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

2024

Dist. Jalpaiguri P.S. NJA Year 2021 FIR No. 874/21 Date 01/08/20 (i) Act 1PC Sections 188/269/270. (ii) Act 8/2 Sections 51(6) of Disable (iii) Act Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections Management Acts 1108/2021 P.J. T. 01/08/2021	101
(i) Act IPG Sections 188/269/270 (ii) Act PID Sections 51(6) of Disaste	Ī
(ii) Act Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections Management Act	05.
(a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Sunday Date From 01/08/2021 Date To 01/08/2021	,
Time Period Evening Hour Time From Time To at 16:45 Hr	
Time Period	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date Oi/08/2021 Time 18:35 Har.	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s)	
Type of Information: Written / Oral	
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 26 Km Sauch Beat No	
(b) Address Teesta Barrage, Milaupally, PS-NJP Dist- Jalpaigui	
<u> </u>	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S. District	
Complainant / Informant:	
(a) Name 151 Subrala Sen	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth:	
(e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue (f) Occupation Govl. Service	
(9) Address Milaupally OP. As. NSP. Siligui Pobis Commerciounale, Seligui	
(g) Address Milaupato Gr. Po. 1757 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
Separate Sheet enclosed has Dit.	
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
	1
Total value of properties stolen / involved	뮣
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any	
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any	
to the state of th	
the case and took up to the investigation / directed ASI Sauriay Sala of NSC to take up	
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. on point or jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the	
Complaintant/Informant free of cost. Our the original written Complaint Complaint	
Signture / Thumb impression Signture of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station	1
Complement / Informant	
Date & Time of despatch to the court: Name: SAMIR TABLE NO. Name: SAMIR TABLE NO. Rank: SI OF POLICE NO. CIC NEW galgargue Pr. SR	
Date a little of desparation of the Date o	

the Officer – in – charge Siliguri Police Commissionerate Sub - FIR

Ref - Milanpally OP GDE NO - 25/21, Dated - 01.08.21

Sir,

In producing herewith 04 (four) arrested accused persons who disclosed their identity as (i) Abhijit Barman (22 yrs), s/o - Dhaneshwar Barman of Gosairhut, PO- Sitalcuchi, PS- Sitalcuchi, Dist -Coochbehar (ii) Bubai Roy (23 yrs), s/o – Sunil Roy of Purba Barua Para, PO- Dhapganj, PS- Kotwali, Dist - Jalpaiguri (iii) Gopal Biswas (24 yrs), s/o - Ananda Biswas of 18 No Milanpally, PS- NJP, Dist -Jalpaiguri (iv)Asish Mallik (21 yrs), s/o – Jhunu Mallik of -Do-.

I, ASI Subrata Sen of Milanpally OP under NJP PS /SPC do here by lodge this written complaint against the above noted persons to the effect that while on performing evening mobile Van duty myself along with officer and forces had been to Teesta Barrage under Milanpally OP at 16:45 hrs and found that the above noted persons are gathered there without any reason and found them without wearing mask. Thereby making unnecessary gathering at Teesta Barrage under Milanpally OP. On being asked the above noted persons stated before me that they were weil aware of yesterday's Govt Order regarding pandemic situation of Covid 19 and wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in public places in the current pandemic disaster situation.

They all violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal vide Memo No - 486-CS/2021, Dated -24/04/2021 & Govt Order No - 647-ISS/2M-22/2021, Dated - 15.05.21. Hence I arrested them u/s -41 Cr.P.C in c/w the case under proper memo of arrest duly signed by them in presence of witnesses.

Now I request you for starting a specific case U/S-188/269/270 IPC r/w Sec 51(b) of Disaster Management Act 2005 against the above noted accused persons and arrange proper investigation of the case.

Enclose -

- 5) Memo of arrest
- 6) PR & Bail Bond

Received on 1/8/2011 at 18:35 Hor. vide NJP PS GOE NO 32 Off 01/08/21 acced starled NJP PS care NO 874/21 att 01/08/21 U.S. 188/269/270 IPE RPD See 51 (3) of reisoster remageoment Act 05 acced ecoty one to ASI Stanjay Sala of Wilaupally Op for its envestigation.

Yours faithfully

(ASI Subrata Sen) Milanpally OP/NJP PS Dated 01/08/21

New Jalpaiguri Police Station